2,

92
5,

00
0

Le
ve

l
3

2,
92

5,
00

0

C
an

d
y

D
el

ig
h

ts

Li
m

ite
d

.
N

o
. 2

6
,

A
g

ar
ad

ag
u

ru

M
aw

at
h

a,

E
ka

la
, J

a-
E

la

16
0

M
r.

P.
 B

.
Ka

lu
ga

la
ge

da
ra

- I

nd
ep

en
de

nt

Ch
ar

te
re

d
Va

lu
er

-
31

.0
3

.2
0

19
32

,0
00

68
,0

00
Le

ve
l

3
68

,0
00

32
,0

00
68

,0
00

Le
ve

l
3

68
,0

00

La
xa

p
an

a
B

at
te

rie
s

P
LC

N

o
. 3

9
8

,
P

an
ag

o
d

a,

H
o

m
ag

am
a

57
7

M
r.

P.
 P

. T
.

M
oh

id
ee

n
-

In
de

pe
nd

en
t

Ch
ar

te
re

d
Va

lu
er

4
31

.0
3

.2
0

19
10

3,
25

6
43

9,
45

0
Le

ve
l

3
43

9,
45

0
10

3,
25

6
43

9,
45

0
Le

ve
l

3
43

9,
45

0

Annual Report 2020/21   |   E. B. Creasy & Company PLC88

12.11  SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Possible changes at the reporting date to one of the significant unobservable inputs, holding the other
inputs constant, would have the following impacts.

Impact on the carrying value
of Land

Market price per perch (10% movement) Market Price
Per Perch
as at 31st

March 2021
Rs.' 000

Increase
+10% of

Market Price
Per Perch

Rs.' 000

Decrease
-10% of

Market Price
Per Perch

Rs.' 000

E. B. Creasy & Company PLC 12,290 292,500  (292,500)
Candy Delights Limited 425 6,800  (6,800)
Laxapana Batteries PLC 806 46,498  (46,498)

Market Comparable Method

This method considers the selling price of a similar property within a reasonably recent period of time in
determining the fair value of the property being revalued. This involves evaluation of recent active market
prices of similar assets, making appropriate adjustments for differences in size, nature, location, and condition
of specific property. In this process, outlier transactions, indicative of particularly motivated buyers or sellers
are too compensated for, since the price may not adequately reflect the fair market value.

GROUP COMPANY

31.03.2021
Rs. ’000

[…]

Total 3,478,179 3,478,179 3,171,717 306,462  2,924,391  2,924,391  2,530,036  394,355

31.2.3  Market Risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates etc. which
will affect the Group’s income or the value of its holdings in financial instruments. The objective of the
market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters
while optimising returns.

31.2.3.1  Currency Risk

The Group is exposed to currency risk on purchases and borrowings that are denominated in currencies
other than the functional currency which is Sri Lankan Rupee.

Annual Report 2020/21   |   E. B. Creasy & Company PLC118

Sensitivity Analysis

A strengthening or weakening of Sri Lankan Rupee, as indicated below, against the United States Dollar
would have increased/(decreased) profit before tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis is based
on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Group considered to be reasonably possible at the
end of the reporting period. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant.

Effect on Profit Before Tax
2021

Rs.'000
2020

Rs.'000

+ 10%  (62,944)  (58,785)
-  10% 62,944  58,785

The summarised quantitative data about the Group's exposure to currency risk as at the reporting date are
as follows:

Group
31.03.2021

USD
31.03.2020

USD

Foreign Debtors 1,298,887 954,717
Foreign Creditors  (9,119,245)  (5,896,151)
Net Statement of Financial Position Exposure  (7,820,358)  (4,941,434)

Company
31.03.2021

USD
31.03.2020

USD

Foreign Debtors  266,977  122,236
Foreign Creditors  (827,087)  (744,635)
Net Statement of Financial Position Exposure  (560,110)  (622,399)

31.2.3.2  Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument fluctuates because
of changes in market interest rates. The exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates
primarily to the Group’s long-term debt obligations and investments with floating interest rates.

However, the Company does not have material long-term floating rate borrowings or deposits as at the
reporting date which result in a material interest rate risk.

The following table demonstrates the Group's sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates,